Vendor						oncrete & Asphalt ruction LLC		rt Construction	Superior Bowen Asphalt Company L.L.C.	
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Year 1. Item 1	Clean out excavation and place eight (8) inches of approved portland cement concrete base, quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 28,000 Sq. Ft.		1	Square Feet	\$7.78	\$217,840.00	\$7.56	\$211,680.00	\$19.25	\$539,000.00
Year 1. Item 2	Tack edges of cut and concrete or asphalt base and place two (2) inches of approved asphaltic concrete surface, quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 33,000 Sq. Ft.	Year One	1	Square Feet	\$2.83	\$93,390.00	\$2.80	\$92,400.00	\$10.40	\$343,200.00
Year 1. Item 3	Clean out excavation and place six (6) inches of approved asphaltic concrete base (if approved by the Director of Public Works as an alternate to portland cement concrete base), quote per square foot. This is for large area patching only. Estimated usage: 2,700 Sq. Ft.		1	Square Feet	\$5.94	\$16,038.00	\$5.89	\$15,903.00	\$11.40	\$30,780.00
Year 1. Item 4	When more than eight (8) inches of approved portland cement concrete base is required, add dollars per square foot per one (1) inch to Item #. Estimated usage: 630 Sq. Ft. (At one inch over eight inches)	Year One	1	Square Feet	\$1.43	\$900.90	\$1.41	\$888.30	\$0.75	\$472.50

Vendor						ncrete & Asphalt ruction LLC		rt Construction LLC *	Superior Bowen Asphalt Company L.L.C.	
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Year 1. Item 5	When less than six (6) inches of approved asphalt base is required, quote to deduct per one (1) inch from Item 3. This is for residential asphalt driveways only. Estimated usage: 1,000 Sq. Ft.	Year One	1	Square Feet	\$0.80	\$800.00	\$0.79	\$790.00	\$0.20	\$200.00
Year 1. Item 6	When more than six (6) inches of approved asphalt base is required, add dollars per square foot per one (1) inch to Item 3. Quote per square foot. This is for large area patching only. Estimated usage: 900 Sq. Ft. (At 1 inch over the 6 inches).	Year One	1	Square Feet	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.07	\$963.00	\$0.30	\$270.00
Year 1. Item 7	When more than two (2) inches of approved asphalt surface is required, add dollars per square foot, per one (1) inch to Item 2. This is for large area patching only. Estimated usage: 900 Sq. Ft.	Year One	1	Square Feet	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.07	\$963.00	\$0.30	\$270.00
Year 1. Item 8	Trim edges of excavation. Quote per linear foot (sawing). Estimated usage: 3,000 Linear Ft.	Year One	1	linear feet	\$2.48	\$7,440.00	\$2.46	\$7,380.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00

Vendor						ncrete & Asphalt ruction LLC		rt Construction LLC *	\$5.00 \$1,000.00 \$10.00 \$1,000.00			
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price				
Year 1. Item 9	Concrete curbing replacement. Quote per linear foot. Estimated usage: 150 Linear Ft.		1	linear feet	\$24.75	\$3,712.50	\$25.68	\$3,852.00				
Year 1. Item 10	Asphalt curbing replacement. Quote per linear foot. Estimated usage: 100 Linear Ft.	Year One	1	linear feet	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.70	\$1,070.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00		
Year 1. Item 11	Remove asphalt and prepare area for paving. Quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 2,500 Sq. Ft.	Year One	1	Square Feet	\$2.80	\$7,000.00	\$2.77	\$6,925.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00		
Year 1. Item 12	Remove concrete and prepare area for paving. Quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 200 Sq. Ft.	Year One	1	Square Feet	\$3.89	\$778.00	\$3.85	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00		
Year 1. Item 13	Concrete curbing removal. Quote per linear foot. Estimated usage: 100 Linear Ft.	Year One	1	linear feet	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.78	\$1,178.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
Year 1. Item 14	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement. Estimated usage: 400 Sq ft.	Year One	1	Square Feet	\$7.78	\$3,112.00	\$7.70	\$3,080.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00		

Vendor						oncrete & Asphalt truction LLC	-	ort Construction LLC *		Bowen Asphalt pany L.L.C.
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Year 2. Item 1	Clean out excavation and place eight (8) inches of approved portland cement concrete base, quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 28,000 Sq. Ft.	Year Two	1	Square Feet	\$8.40	\$235,200.00	\$8.09	\$226,520.00	\$20.20	\$565,600.00
Year 2. Item 2	Tack edges of cut and concrete or asphalt base and place two (2) inches of approved asphaltic concrete surface, quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 33,000 Sq. Ft.	Year Two	1	Square Feet	\$3.06	\$100,980.00	\$3.00	\$99,000.00	\$10.90	\$359,700.00
Year 2. Item 3	Clean out excavation and place six (6) inches of approved asphaltic concrete base (if approved by the Director of Public Works as an alternate to portland cement concrete base), quote per square foot. This is for large area patching only. Estimated usage: 2,700 Sq. Ft.		1	Square Feet	\$6.42	\$17,334.00	\$6.30	\$17,010.00	\$12.00	\$32,400.00

						oncrete & Asphalt		rt Construction	Superior Bowen Asphalt	
Vendor		_				truction LLC		LLC *		pany L.L.C.
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Year 2. Item 4	When more than eight (8) inches of approved portland cement concrete base is required, add dollars per square foot per one (1) inch to Item #. Estimated usage: 630 Sq. Ft. (At one inch over eight inches)	Year Two	1	Square Feet	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$1.51	\$951.30	\$0.80	\$504.00
Year 2. Item 5	When less than six (6) inches of approved asphalt base is required, quote to deduct per one (1) inch from Item 3. This is for residential asphalt driveways only. Estimated usage: 1,000 Sq. Ft.	Year Two	1	Square Feet	\$0.80	\$800.00	\$0.79	\$790.00	\$0.20	\$200.00
Year 2. Item 6	When more than six (6) inches of approved asphalt base is required, add dollars per square foot per one (1) inch to Item 3. Quote per square foot. This is for large area patching only. Estimated usage: 900 Sq. Ft. (At 1 inch over the 6 inches).		1	Square Feet	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.14	\$1,026.00	\$0.30	\$270.00

Vendor						oncrete & Asphalt truction LLC		rt Construction		Bowen Asphalt pany L.L.C.
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Year 2. Item 7	When more than two (2) inches of approved asphalt surface is required, add dollars per square foot, per one (1) inch to Item 2. This is for large area patching only. Estimated usage: 900 Sq. Ft.	Year Two	1	Square Feet	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.14	\$1,026.00	\$0.30	\$270.00
Year 2. Item 8	Trim edges of excavation. Quote per linear foot (sawing). Estimated usage: 3,000 Linear Ft.	Year Two	1	linear feet	\$2.69	\$8,070.00	\$2.63	\$7,890.00	\$4.20	\$12,600.00
Year 2. Item 9	Concrete curbing replacement. Quote per linear foot. Estimated usage: 150 Linear Ft.	Year Two	1	linear feet	\$26.73	\$4,009.50	\$27.48	\$4,122.00	\$57.75	\$8,662.50
Year 2. Item 10	Asphalt curbing replacement. Quote per linear foot. Estimated usage: 100 Linear Ft.	Year Two	1	linear feet	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.45	\$1,145.00	\$57.75	\$5,775.00
Year 2. Item 11	Remove asphalt and prepare area for paving. Quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 2,500 Sq. Ft.	Year Two	1	Square Feet	\$3.03	\$7,575.00	\$2.96	\$7,400.00	\$5.25	\$13,125.00

Vendor						oncrete & Asphalt truction LLC	* Davenport Construction LLC *		Superior Bowen Asphalt Company L.L.C.	
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qtv	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Year 2. Item 12	Remove concrete and prepare area for paving. Quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 200 Sq. Ft.	Year Two	1	Square Feet	\$4.20	\$840.00	\$4.12	\$824.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00
Year 2. Item 13	Concrete curbing removal. Quote per linear foot. Estimated usage: 100 Linear Ft.	Year Two	1	linear feet	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.60	\$1,260.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
Year 2. Item 14	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement. Estimated usage: 400 Sq ft.	Year Two	1	Square Feet	\$8.40	\$3,360.00	\$8.24	\$3,296.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00
Year 3. Item 1	Clean out excavation and place eight (8) inches of approved portland cement concrete base, quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 28,000 Sq. Ft.	Year Three	1	Square Feet	\$9.07	\$253,960.00	\$8.66	\$242,480.00	\$21.20	\$593,600.00
Year 3. Item 2	Tack edges of cut and concrete or asphalt base and place two (2) inches of approved asphaltic concrete surface, quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 33,000 Sq. Ft.	Year Three	1	Square Feet	\$3.30	\$108,900.00	\$3.21	\$105,930.00	\$11.45	\$377,850.00

Vendor						oncrete & Asphalt ruction LLC		rt Construction	Superior Bowen Asphalt Company L.L.C.	
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Year 3. Item 3	Clean out excavation and place six (6) inches of approved asphaltic concrete base (if approved by the Director of Public Works as an alternate to portland cement concrete base), quote per square foot. This is for large area patching only. Estimated usage: 2,700 Sq. Ft.		1	Square Feet	\$6.93	\$18,711.00	\$6.74	\$18,198.00	\$12.60	\$34,020.00
Year 3. Item 4	When more than eight (8) inches of approved portland cement concrete base is required, add dollars per square foot per one (1) inch to Item #. Estimated usage: 630 Sq. Ft. (At one inch over eight inches)	Year Three	1	Square Feet	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$1.62	\$1,020.60	\$0.85	\$535.50
Year 3. Item 5	When less than six (6) inches of approved asphalt base is required, quote to deduct per one (1) inch from Item 3. This is for residential asphalt driveways only. Estimated usage: 1,000 Sq. Ft.	Year Three	1	Square Feet	\$0.80	\$800.00	\$0.79	\$790.00	\$0.20	\$200.00

Vendor						ncrete & Asphalt ruction LLC	* Davenport Construction LLC *			Bowen Asphalt pany L.L.C.
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Year 3. Item 6	When more than six (6) inches of approved asphalt base is required, add dollars per square foot per one (1) inch to Item 3. Quote per square foot. This is for large area patching only. Estimated usage: 900 Sq. Ft. (At 1 inch over the 6 inches).	·	1	Square Feet	\$1.00		\$1.22	\$1,098.00	\$0.30	\$270.00
Year 3. Item 7	When more than two (2) inches of approved asphalt surface is required, add dollars per square foot, per one (1) inch to Item 2. This is for large area patching only. Estimated usage: 900 Sq. Ft.	Year Three	1	Square Feet	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.22	\$1,098.00	\$0.30	\$270.00
Year 3. Item 8	Trim edges of excavation.  Quote per linear foot (sawing).  Estimated usage: 3,000 Linear  Ft.	Year Three	1	linear feet	\$2.90	\$8,700.00	\$2.81	\$8,430.00	\$4.40	\$13,200.00
Year 3. Item 9	Concrete curbing replacement. Quote per linear foot. Estimated usage: 150 Linear Ft.	Year Three	1	linear feet	\$27.50	\$4,125.00	\$29.40	\$4,410.00	\$60.65	\$9,097.50

Vendor						oncrete & Asphalt		* Davenport Construction LLC *		Superior Bowen Asphalt Company L.L.C.	
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Year 3. Item 10	Asphalt curbing replacement. Quote per linear foot. Estimated usage: 100 Linear Ft.	Year Three	1	linear feet	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.25	\$1,225.00	\$60.65	\$6,065.00	
Year 3. Item 11	Remove asphalt and prepare area for paving. Quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 2,500 Sq. Ft.	Year Three	1	Square Feet	\$3.27	\$8,175.00	\$3.17	\$7,925.00	\$5.50	\$13,750.00	
Year 3. Item 12	Remove concrete and prepare area for paving. Quote per square foot. Estimated usage: 200 Sq. Ft.	Year Three	1	Square Feet	\$4.54	\$908.00	\$4.41	\$882.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	
Year 3. Item 13	Concrete curbing removal. Quote per linear foot. Estimated usage: 100 Linear Ft.	Year Three	1	linear feet	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.48	\$1,348.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	
Year 3. Item 14	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement. Estimated usage: 400 Sq ft.	Year Three	1	Square Feet	\$9.07	\$3,628.00	\$8.82	\$3,528.00	\$22.05	\$8,820.00	
TOTAL						\$1 150 776 90		\$1,118,465,20	<u> </u>	\$3,031,9	

**TOTAL** \$1,150,776.90 **\$1,118,465.20** \$3,031,927.00

<sup>\*</sup> Davenport Construction LLC recommended based on overall lowest extended cost on a three year basis.